01/07/15 at Galesburg, lll. (Memorial Gym)

Cornell College (2-10 (1-6 MWC)) -vs- Knox College (4-7 (2-4 MWC))

Date: 01/07/15 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;'trtr;:dg;]]égfy?f) Cornell College 19 41 60
Site: Galesburg, Ill. (Memorial Gym) Knox College 31 42 73
Referees: Eshleman, Gerdes, Prina
Cornell College 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Corey Davis * 40 11-18 0-0 8-9 3-4 7 1 1 5 1 5 30
10 Jessie Spearman * 27 3-8 0-1 2-5 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 8
11 Tabari Carter * 26 2-6 0-2 4-4 2-3 5 4 2 3 0 2 8
44 Nick Bobb * 27 1-6 0-0 4-9 0-4 4 1 0 3 5 0 6
43 Brad Hund * 30 2-5 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 4 0 0 1 1 5
13 Grant Anderson 24 1-3 1-3 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 1 1 0 3
04 Dylan Murdock 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
02 Jorrim Prins 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Reid Fleming 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jerry Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-53 1-11 19-30 10-23 33 17 3 16 8 9 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-26 26.92 % 0-6 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 1-5 20.00 % 14-22 63.64 %
Total 20-53 37.7 % 1-11 9.1% 19-30 63.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: O Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 5 1st-09:23
Knox College 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Robert Suntken * 34 7-12 1-2 4-4 1-2 3 4 3 3 1 2 19
24 Mitch Murphy * 24 2-7 2-6 5-6 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 2 11
21 Deandre Weathersby * 31 1-5 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 4 1 6 0 2 5
42 Orlando Brown * 11 2-2 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 5
04 Mike Martin * 40 0-3 0-1 2-2 3-5 8 2 1 0 2 1 2
44  Caylab Herrera 29 7-13 3-3 0-3 1-6 7 2 0 1 1 o 17
20 DJLewis 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 4 6
10 Liam Nash 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
11  Dillon Eighner 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 [¢] 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-52 8-15 15-23 6-27 33 20 11 16 5 11 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-25 44.00 % 5-10 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 3-5 60.00 % 11-16 68.75 %
Total 25-52 48.1 % 8-15 53.3 % 15-23 65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: O

Largest Lead: 19 2nd-

Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 31 10:27

Fast Break Points: O



Cornell College 19

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Corey Davis 20 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 2 1 3 8
10 Jessie Spearman 18 2-6 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Tabari Carter 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
44 Nick Bobb 13 0-4 0-0 2-5 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2
43  Brad Hund 11 11 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
13 Grant Anderson 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 0
4 Dylan Murdock 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Jorrim Prins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Reid Fleming 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jerry Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-26 0-6 5-8 6-10 16 6 1 9 3 3 19
26.9% 0.0% 62.5%
Knox College 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Robert Suntken 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 1 0 7
24 Mitch Murphy 12 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 8
21 Deandre Weathersby 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
42  Orlando Brown 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
4 Mike Martin 20 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 2 1 2
44  Caylab Herrera 15 3-5 0-0 0-3 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 6
20 DJLewis 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 Liam Nash 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
11  Dillon Eighner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 5-10 4-7 3-12 15 7 5 6 5 5 31

44.0 % 50.0 % 57.1 %



Cornell College 41

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Corey Davis 20 8-12 0-0 6-7 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 2 22
10 Jessie Spearman 9 1-2 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 3
11 Tabari Carter 14 1-3 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 2 6
44 Nick Bobb 14 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 0 0 1 4 0 4
43 Brad Hund 19 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
13 Grant Anderson 9 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 (0] 0 0 3
4 Dylan Murdock 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Jorrim Prins 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Reid Fleming 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
24 Jerry Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 1-5 14-22 4-13 17 11 2 7 5 6 41
48.1 % 20.0 % 63.6 %
Knox College 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Robert Suntken 19 4-7 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 2 12
24  Mitch Murphy 12 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
21 Deandre Weathersby 20 1-1 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 3 1 5 0 1 5
42  Orlando Brown 5 2-2 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
4 Mike Martin 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
44  Caylab Herrera 14 4-8 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 11
20 DJLewis 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 3 4
10 Liam Nash 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
11 Dillon Eighner 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 6] 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 3-5 11-16 3-15 18 13 6 10 (o} 6 42

51.9 % 60.0 % 68.8 %



VISITORS: Cornell College

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Knox College

TURNOVER by BOBB,NICK

MISS JUMPER by BOBB,NICK

MISS JUMPER by BOBB,NICK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY
FOUL by HUND,BRAD

MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,REID

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,JESSIE
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,COREY
SUB IN by MURDOCK,DYLAN

SUB OUT by CARTER,TABARI

GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY
GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GRANT
SUB OUT by HUND,BRAD

BLOCK by DAVIS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,COREY
TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COREY
MISS FT by BOBB,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOBB,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by BOBB,NICK

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GRANT

19:33
19:14
18:36
18:36
18:21
17:40
17:40

17:33
17:24
16:59
16:55
16:55
16:48
16:27
16:27

16:12
16:12
16:12
16:12
16:12
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
15:55
15:55
15:47
15:38
15:29
15:27
15:22
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:42

14:33

14:22

14:03

13:50

0-3

0-5

2-5

2-6
2-7

3-7
4-7

ST

5-9

H3

H5

H3

H4
HS5

H 4
H3

H2

H 4

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,MITCH
ASSIST by BROWN,ORLANDO

BLOCK by MARTIN,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,MITCH
GOOD JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

BLOCK by BROWN,ORLANDO
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ORLANDO
MISS JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by MARTIN,MIKE
GOOD FT by MARTIN,MIKE
TURNOVER by MURPHY,MITCH

BLOCK by MARTIN,MIKE

SUB IN by LEWIS,DJ
SUB OUT by MURPHY,MITCH
FOUL by BROWN,ORLANDO

SUB IN by HERRERA,CAYLAB
SUB OUT by BROWN,ORLANDO
MISS JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE

STEAL by LEWIS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DJ

FOUL by LEWIS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,CAYLAB
GOOD JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB
ASSIST by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,MIKE



13:45 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by HERRERA,CAYLAB
13:39 5-11 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:36
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY 13:07
REBOUND OFF by HUND,BRAD --
GOOD JUMPER by HUND,BRAD 12:58 7-11 H4
12:53 FOUL by HERRERA,CAYLAB
MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 12:41
12:41 BLOCK by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,CAYLAB
12:29 FOUL by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
12:29 TURNOVER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
SUB IN by CARTER,TABARI 12:29
SUB OUT by BOBB,NICK 12:29
12:29 SUB IN by EIGHNER,DILLON
12:29 SUB OUT by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
MISS JUMPER by MURDOCK,DYLAN 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EIGHNER,DILLON
12:02 7-13 H6 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DJ

SUB IN by HUND,BRAD 11:51
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 11:51
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,TABARI 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DJ
11:43 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,MITCH
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,TABARI --
TURNOVER by MURDOCK,DYLAN 11:10
SUB IN by BOBB,NICK 11:05
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GRANT 11:05
FOUL by BOBB,NICK 10:53
10:53 MISS FT by HERRERA,CAYLAB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:53 MISS FT by HERRERA,CAYLAB
REBOUND DEF by HUND,BRAD --
10:53 SUB IN by MURPHY,MITCH
10:53 SUB IN by BROWN,ORLANDO
10:53 SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
10:53 SUB OUT by MARTIN,MIKE
10:53 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DJ
MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,DYLAN 10:46
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,TABARI --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,TABARI 10:46 9-13 H 4
FOUL by HUND,BRAD 10:46
10:46 MISS FT by HERRERA,CAYLAB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOBB,NICK 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by BOBB,NICK 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,CAYLAB
10:46 TURNOVER by HERRERA,CAYLAB
10:46 STEAL by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
10:46 MISS JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
BLOCK by ANDERSON,GRANT 10:46
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT --
TURNOVER by BOBB,NICK 10:46
FOUL by HUND,BRAD 10:46
10:46 MISS 3PTR by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COREY --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY 10:46 11-13 H2
10:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:46 SUB IN by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

10:46 SUB IN by MARTIN,MIKE



10:46 SUB OUT by MURPHY,MITCH

10:46 SUB OUT by HERRERA,CAYLAB
10:32 TURNOVER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
STEAL by DAVIS,COREY 10:30
GOOD JUMPER by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 10:27 13-13
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GRANT 10:18
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 10:18
SUB OUT by MURDOCK,DYLAN 10:18
SUB OUT by BOBB,NICK 10:18
09:51 MISS 3PTR by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,TABARI 09:51
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,GRANT --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY 09:50 15-13 V2
09:38 TURNOVER by EIGHNER,DILLON
STEAL by DAVIS,COREY 09:37
GOOD JUMPER by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 09:33 17-13 V4
ASSIST by CARTER,TABARI --
09:23 FOUL by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 09:23 18-13 V5
09:23 SUB IN by NASH,LIAM
09:23 SUB IN by MURPHY,MITCH
09:23 SUB IN by HERRERA,CAYLAB
09:23 SUB OUT by EIGHNER,DILLON
09:23 SUB OUT by BROWN,ORLANDO
09:17 18-16 V2 GOOD 3PTR by NASH,LIAM
FOUL by ANDERSON,GRANT 08:58
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,GRANT 08:51

08:39 18-19 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
-- ASSIST by NASH,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 08:00
08:00 BLOCK by HERRERA,CAYLAB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:00 18-22 H4 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,MITCH
-- ASSIST by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:35
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by NASH,LIAM

06:49 TURNOVER by MURPHY,MITCH
STEAL by DAVIS,COREY 06:46
TURNOVER by CARTER,TABARI 06:42

06:40 STEAL by MURPHY,MITCH
FOUL by CARTER,TABARI 06:35

06:08 18-23 H5 GOOD FT by MURPHY,MITCH
05:59 18-24 H6 GOOD FT by MURPHY,MITCH

TURNOVER by CARTER,TABARI 05:15
05:13 STEAL by MARTIN,MIKE
05:02 18-26 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB
04:43 FOUL by NASH,LIAM

SUB IN by BOBB,NICK 04:40

SUB IN by MURDOCK,DYLAN 04:40

SUB OUT by HUND,BRAD 04:40

SUB OUT by CARTER,TABARI 04:40

TURNOVER by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 04:18
04:17 STEAL by MURPHY,MITCH
04:11 MISS JUMPER by NASH,LIAM

BLOCK by BOBB,NICK 04:11

-- REBOUND OFF by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
04:02 18-28 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
03:40 FOUL by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
GOOD FT by BOBB,NICK 03:23 19-28 H9
03:17 SUB IN by LEWIS,DJ



MISS FT by BOBB,NICK

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by MURDOCK,DYLAN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,JESSIE
MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,JESSIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19-31

H12

SUB IN by EIGHNER,DILLON
SUB OUT by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
SUB OUT by MURPHY,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by NASH,LIAM
ASSIST by EIGHNER,DILLON

SUB IN by MURPHY,MITCH
SUB OUT by EIGHNER,DILLON
MISS JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB

REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,CAYLAB
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,MITCH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Knox College
19:35 TURNOVER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
STEAL by HUND,BRAD 19:33
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY 19:31
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:02 19-33 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ORLANDO
== ASSIST by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
MISS JUMPER by HUND,BRAD 18:45
- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,MITCH
18:21 MISS JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by BOBB,NICK -
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY 18:21
- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MIKE
18:10 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,MITCH
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COREY -
18:02 FOUL by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY 17:59
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,TABARI -
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY 17:53 21-33 H 12
ASSIST by CARTER,TABARI -
17:38 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BOBB,NICK -
17:23 FOUL by BROWN,ORLANDO
GOOD FT by HUND,BRAD 17:19 22-33 H 11
MISS FT by HUND,BRAD 17:19
- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MIKE
17:09 22-35 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ORLANDO
-- ASSIST by MURPHY,MITCH
TURNOVER by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 16:43
16:41 STEAL by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
16:36 22-37 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY 16:06 24-37 H 13
15:44 TURNOVER by BROWN,ORLANDO
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GRANT 15:44
SUB IN by MURDOCK,DYLAN 15:44
SUB OUT by CARTER,TABARI 15:44
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 15:44
15:44 SUB IN by HERRERA,CAYLAB



MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY
REBOUND DEF by BOBB,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY
FOUL by MURDOCK,DYLAN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY

GOOD FT by BOBB,NICK
GOOD FT by BOBB,NICK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by BOBB,NICK
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COREY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY
GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY

STEAL by DAVIS,COREY

TURNOVER by MURDOCK,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by HUND,BRAD

BLOCK by BOBB,NICK

FOUL by ANDERSON,GRANT

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,GRANT

MISS FT by ANDERSON,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,TABARI

BLOCK by BOBB,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,TABARI

GOOD FT by CARTER,TABARI
GOOD FT by CARTER, TABARI

TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,TABARI

MISS FT by SPEARMAN,JESSIE

15:44
15:42

15:38
15:22

15:15
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:46
14:44
14:27

13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:46
13:46

13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37

13:31
13:31

12:09
12:02
11:59
11:40
11:36
11:13
10:27

10:27
10:27

10:27
10:27

10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27

10:27
10:27

10:27

26-37

28-37

28-38
28-39

28-42

29-42
30-42

31-42
32-42

32-44

32-45
32-46
35-46
35-49

35-52

36-52

37-52
37-54

H

11

H9

H

I T T T

I

10
11

14

13
12

11
10

12

13
14
11
14

17

16

15
17

SUB OUT by BROWN,ORLANDO

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,MITCH

GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
SUB IN by LEWIS,DJ

SUB OUT by MURPHY,MITCH

STEAL by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

GOOD 3PTR by HERRERA,CAYLAB

ASSIST by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
FOUL by MARTIN,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB

FOUL by MARTIN,MIKE

TURNOVER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE

STEAL by LEWIS,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
GOOD FT by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

GOOD 3PTR by HERRERA,CAYLAB
FOUL by HERRERA,CAYLAB

REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,CAYLAB
GOOD 3PTR by HERRERA,CAYLAB

REBOUND DEF by EIGHNER,DILLON

MISS JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB

FOUL by LEWIS,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by EIGHNER,DILLON

STEAL by LEWIS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DJ

FOUL by BROWN,ORLANDO

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,MITCH

37-56 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DJ



TURNOVER by BOBB,NICK

FOUL by DAVIS,COREY

STEAL by SPEARMAN,JESSIE

MISS FT by SPEARMAN,JESSIE
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JERRY
SUB IN by CARTER,TABARI

SUB IN by SPEARMAN,JESSIE

SUB OUT by HUND,BRAD

SUB OUT by MURDOCK,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by BOBB,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by HUND,BRAD
MISS JUMPER by BOBB,NICK

SUB IN by HUND,BRAD

SUB IN by PRINS,JORRIM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GRANT
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,JESSIE

BLOCK by BOBB,NICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BOBB,NICK
ASSIST by DAVIS,COREY

MISS FT by BOBB,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BOBB,NICK

STEAL by CARTER,TABARI

GOOD FT by CARTER,TABARI
GOOD FT by CARTER,TABARI

STEAL by CARTER,TABARI
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GRANT
SUB OUT by BOBB,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,TABARI
STEAL by DAVIS,COREY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY

FOUL by SPEARMAN,JESSIE
FOUL by HUND,BRAD

39-56

41-56

41-58

42-58

43-58

45-58

46-58
47-58

H17

H 15

H17

H 16

H 15

H13

H12
H11

STEAL by LEWIS,DJ

TURNOVER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE

FOUL by MURPHY,MITCH

SUB IN by MURPHY,MITCH

SUB IN by EIGHNER,DILLON

SUB OUT by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,MITCH
MISS JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB

MISS JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB

REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,CAYLAB

SUB IN by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
SUB OUT by MURPHY,MITCH
MISS JUMPER by EIGHNER,DILLON

GOOD JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
FOUL by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
TURNOVER by EIGHNER,DILLON

FOUL by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE

TURNOVER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE

SUB IN by MURPHY,MITCH
SUB OUT by EIGHNER,DILLON

TURNOVER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

FOUL by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

MISS FT by BROWN,ORLANDO



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:01 MISS FT by BROWN,ORLANDO
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,MIKE
04:01 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,MITCH
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,MIKE
FOUL by ANDERSON,GRANT 04:01
04:01 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,ORLANDO
04:01 MISS FT by BROWN,ORLANDO
REBOUND DEF by PRINS,JORRIM --
MISS JUMPER by HUND,BRAD 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 04:01
SUB OUT by CARTER,TABARI 04:01
04:01 SUB IN by BROWN,ORLANDO
04:01 SUB OUT by HERRERA,CAYLAB
03:49 FOUL by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
03:49 TURNOVER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
SUB IN by CARTER,TABARI 03:49
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GRANT 03:49
03:49 SUB IN by LEWIS,DJ
03:49 SUB OUT by MURPHY,MITCH
TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY 03:26
03:23 SUB IN by MURPHY,MITCH
03:23 SUB IN by HERRERA,CAYLAB
03:23 SUB OUT by BROWN,ORLANDO
03:23 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DJ

03:13 47-61 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HERRERA,CAYLAB
-- ASSIST by MURPHY,MITCH

TURNOVER by CARTER,TABARI 03:02
03:00 STEAL by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
FOUL by CARTER,TABARI 02:41
02:41 MISS FT by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,JESSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 02:41 49-61 H12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41
02:41 SUB IN by LEWIS,DJ
02:41 SUB OUT by HERRERA,CAYLAB
02:23 TURNOVER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
02:14 FOUL by LEWIS,DJ
GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY 02:14 50-61 H11
GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY 02:14 51-61 H 10
02:14 SUB IN by HERRERA,CAYLAB
02:14 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DJ
02:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:03 MISS JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
BLOCK by HUND,BRAD 02:03
REBOUND DEF by HUND,BRAD --
MISS JUMPER by PRINS,JORRIM 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MIKE
01:51 51-63 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by PRINS,JORRIM 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
FOUL by CARTER,TABARI 01:14
01:14 51-64 H 13 GOOD FT by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
01:14 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by SUNTKEN,ROBERT

MISS FT by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,JESSIE 01:09 52-65 H 13
01:07 TURNOVER by MURPHY,MITCH
MISS 3PTR by PRINS,JORRIM 01:07

REBOUND OFF by HUND,BRAD --



GOOD JUMPER by HUND,BRAD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by CARTER,TABARI

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY
FOUL by PRINS,JORRIM

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY
MISS FT by DAVIS,COREY

FOUL by SPEARMAN,JESSIE
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,TABARI

01:07
01:00
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:44
00:36

00:27
00:14
00:14

00:14
00:14
00:14

00:14
00:14
00:02
00:02

54-65

54-66
54-67

56-67
56-69

58-69

58-70
60-70

60-72
60-73

11

12
13

11
13

11

12
10

12
13

GOOD FT by MURPHY,MITCH
GOOD FT by MURPHY,MITCH
SUB IN by LEWIS,DJ

SUB OUT by HERRERA,CAYLAB

GOOD JUMPER by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
ASSIST by LEWIS,DJ

MISS FT by MURPHY,MITCH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MURPHY,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by SUNTKEN,ROBERT
GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE
GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,DEANDRE



